RESOLUTION 15-22

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized but not required to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Beard Equipment Company, relating to the purchase of one (1) John Deere 5100E Tractor and one (1) HX15 Flex Wing Accessory, in the total amount of Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and Twenty-Eight Cents (\$65,152.28), with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager, whose execution of such agreement shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this 13 day of November, 2014.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

Gayle F Oberst, Mayor

ATTEST:

Holly J. White, City Clerk





Memorandum

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

To:

Mario Gisbert

City Manager

From:

Paul Casto

Public Works Director

Cc:

Holly White

Date:

November 4, 2014

Subject:

5100E John Deere Tractor with HX15 Flex

Wing Accessory

Staff solicited bids for the purchase of one (1) 2014 John Deere 5100E Tractor and HX15 Flex Wing Accessory. One (1) bid was received from Beard Equipment Company in the amount of \$65,152.28. Bid Tab is attached.

Staff recommends that the Council authorize the City Manager to purchase one (1) John Deere 5100E Tractor with Flex Wing accessory from Beard Equipment Company in the amount of \$65,152.28. Staff allocated funds in the FY 2014-2015 budget to purchase this tractor for our Street Department Crew.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH 2014 JOHN DEERE 5100 E TRACTOR OR EQUAL VALUE TRACTOR ONE 2014 HX15 ACCESSORY

			Beard Equipment 4625 N. Highway 231 Panama City, FL 32404	VENDOR NAME
			\$65,152.28	TOTAL
			\$49,011.40	TRACTOR \$'S
			\$16,140.88	HX 15 \$'S
				Comments

BID PROPOSAL

TO: City of Panama City Beach, Florida SUBMITTED: Nov 4th , 2014.
ONE (1) 2014 JOHN DEERE 5100 E TRACTOR OR EQUAL VALUE TRACTOR AND ONE (1) 2014 HX15 ACCESSORY
The Undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that they have examined the bid specifications and informed themselves fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the equipment to be supplied.
The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to contract with the <u>City of Panama City Beach</u> for the lump sum prices listed, in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably intended requirements of the specifications to the full and entire satisfaction of the City of Panama City Beach, Florida, with a definite understanding that no additional money will be allowed for extra work. Payment in full will be made to the supplier within 30 days of delivery. The Bidder further proposes and agrees hereby to supply all specified equipment within 8 consecutive weeks from approval of shop drawings.
Purchase will be made under terms and conditions specified by City in its form of Purchase Order. If a deposit is required, it must be specified below. Final payment, in readily available funds, will be made upon acceptance by City of strictly conforming goods after delivery. Strict adherence to design specifications is required.
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
I, the undersigned bidder, hereby acknowledge receipt of the following
addenda: ADDENDUM NO ADDENDUM NO
LUMP SUM BID PRICE:
Lump sum price for furnishing One (1) John Deere 5100 E or OF Equal Value Tractor, in accordance with the contract Specifications:
\$ 49,011.40
2. Lump sum price for furnishing One (1) 2014 HX15 Accessory, in accordance with the contract Specifications:
\$
Total (1 & 2) \$ 65 /52 . 3 8

Specify Manufacturer & Model:	John Deere 5100E
Specify terms of any deposit:	
Specify Manufacturer & Model:	John Deere HX15
Specify terms of any deposit:	Beard Equipment Co. (SUPPLIER) BY: Johnny 5 towe
	ADDRESS: 4625 Hwy 231 N STREET PANAMA City F1. CITY O STATE